The A1422 series are charge sensitive preamplifiers, available with either 1, 4 or 8
channels. Various sensitivity values are available and various detectors capacitances
are supported:
• F2 type:  up to 200 pF
 sensitivity: 5, 45, 90, 400 mV/MeV (Si)
• F3 type:  up to 1000 pF
 sensitivity: 5, 45, 90 mV/MeV (Si)
All of them can be used in nuclear and subnuclear physics experiments, where very

2018 Copyright © CAEN SpA. All rights reserved. Information in this publication supersedes all earlier versions. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Ordering Option
Detector
capacitance pF
Gain mV/
MeV
No. of
Channels Ordering code Description
< 200
5
1 WA1422A005F2 A1422A005F2 - 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain, Cdet<200pF
4 WA1422B005F2 A1422B005F2 - 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain, Cdet<200pF
8 WA1422C005F2 A1422C005F2 - 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain, Cdet<200pF
45
1 WA1422A045F2 A1422A045F2 - 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain, Cdet<200pF
4 WA1422B045F2 A1422B045F2 - 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain, Cdet<200pF
8 WA1422C045F2 A1422C045F2 - 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain, Cdet<200pF
90
1 WA1422A090F2 A1422A090F2 - 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain, Cdet<200pF
4 WA1422B090F2 A1422B090F2 - 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain, Cdet<200pF
8 WA1422C090F2 A1422C090F2 - 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain, Cdet<200pF
1 WA1422A400F2 A1422A400F2 - 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 400mV/MeVgain, cdet<200pF
400
4 WA1422B400F2 A1422B400F2 - 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 400mV/MeVgain, Cdet<200pF
< 1000
5
1 WA1422A005F3 A1422A005F3 - 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain, Cdet<1000pF
4 WA1422B005F3 A1422B005F3 - 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain, Cdet<1000pF
8 WA1422C005F3 A1422C005F3 - 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain, Cdet<1000pF
45
1 WA1422A045F3 A1422A045F3 - 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain, Cdet<1000pF
4 WA1422B045F3 A1422B045F3 - 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain, Cdet<1000pF
8 WA1422C045F3 A1422C045F3 - 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain, Cdet<1000pF
90
1 WA1422A090F3 A1422A090F3 - 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain, Cdet<1000pF
4 WA1422B090F3 A1422B090F3 - 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain, Cdet<1000pF
8 WA1422C090F3 A1422C090F3 - 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain, Cdet<1000pF
Panel Layout
Copyright © CAEN SpA. All rights reserved. Information in this publication supersedes all earlier versions. Specifications subject to change without notice.
CAEN
Tools for Discovery